APPENDIX G: Projects Filed in July 2011 or Later for which Final Action by MHCC or Withdrawal by the Applicant has Occurred

Length of Project Review

Application
Application Docketing to Filing to
Date of Date of Date of Final Filing to Action or Action or
Application Docketing of Action or Project Cost Docketing Withdrawal Withdrawal
Type of Project (Basis for Review) Filing Application Withdrawal Type of Review Estimate (Days) (Days) (Days)
Change in bed capacity of a general hospice 7/28/2011 10/7/2011 7/13/2013 Contested $1,075,211 71 644 715
Introduce acute rehabilitation services at a general hospital 4/6/2012 6/15/2012 8/29/13* Uncontested $7,557,170 70 440 510
Capital expenditure by a general hospital 7/6/2012 10/5/2012 2/21/2013 Uncontested $23,539,350 91 139 230
Change in bed capacity of an alcohol and drug abuse ICF 1/25/2013 5/17/2013 9/19/2013 Uncontested $20,928,056 112 125 237
Change in bed capacity of a general hospice 6/21/2013 10/4/2013 6/19/2014 Uncontested $458,343 105 258 363
Relocation of an ambulatory surgery center and addition of an operating room 7/5/2013 9/20/2013 11/21/2013 Uncontested $891,000 77 62 139
Change in bed capacity of a general hospice 9/30/2013 3/21/2014 12/18/2014 Contested $1,388,372 172 272 444
Relocation of a general hospital 10/4/2013 12/12/2014 12/17/2015 Contested $400,198,988 69 370 439
Establishment of a comprehensive care facility 10/4/2013 2/7/2014 9/3/15* Contested $13,013,500 126 573 699
Establishment of a comprehensive care facility 10/4/2013 2/7/2014 4/17/2014  Uncontested $30,995,328 126 69 195
Relocation of a general hospital 10/4/2013 4/3/2015 10/20/2016 Contested $543,000,000 546 565 1,111
Relocation of an ambulatory surgery center and addition of two operating rooms 1/31/2014 4/4/2014 7/7/2014 Uncontested $3,637,265 63 94 157
Establishment of a general hospice 6/2/2014 8/8/2014 9/18/2014 Uncontested $225,100 67 41 108
Change in bed capacity of a comprehensive care facility 9/12/2014 11/14/2014 2/19/2015 Uncontested $25,025,000 63 97 160
Change in bed capacity of a comprehensive care facility 9/12/2014 1/23/2015 3/19/15* Uncontested $160,000 133 55 188
Change in bed capacity of a general hospice 10/29/2014 1/23/2015 3/19/2015 Uncontested $7,015,000 86 55 141
Establishment of a residential treatment center 10/29/2014 10/16/2015 4/7/17* Contested $3,693,760 352 539 891
Change in bed capacity of a comprehensive care facility 2/6/2015 4/3/2015 7/16/2015 Uncontested $5,807,345 56 104 160
Establishment of a comprehensive care facility 2/6/2015 4/3/2015 6/18/2015 Uncontested $12,215,376 56 76 132
Introduce cardiac surgery at a general hospital 2/20/2015 6/26/2015 3/23/2017 Contested $2,500,381 126 608 734
Introduce cardiac surgery at a general hospital 2/20/2015 6/26/2015 3/23/2017 Contested $1,259,117 126 608 734
Establish an alcohol and drug abuse ICF 3/27/2015 10/6/2015 1/26/2017 Contested $16,783,294 193 478 671
Establish an alcohol and drug abuse ICF 3/27/2015 10/16/2015 12/15/2016 Contested $7,388,582 203 436 639



Establish an alcohol and drug abuse ICF

Change in bed capacity of a comprehensive care facility

Relocation of a special psychiatric hospital

Capital expenditure by a general hospital

Establish an ambulatory surgery center

Capital expenditure by a general hospital

Change in condition of operation of a residential treatment center

Addition of an operating room by an ambulatory surgical facility

Establish an alcohol and drug abuse ICF

Capital expenditure by a comprehensive care facility

Change in bed capacity of a comprehensive care facility

Addition of an operating room by an ambulatory surgical facility

Change in bed capacity of a comprehensive care facility

Capital expenditure by a general hospital

Addition of an operating room by an ambulatory surgical facility

Addition of jurisdictions to the service area of a home health agency

Addition of an operating room by an ambulatory surgical facility

Addition of an operating room by an ambulatory surgical facility

Establishment of a special psychiatric hospital

Capital expenditure by a comprehensive care facility

Change in bed capacity of a comprehensive care facility

Change in bed capacity of a comprehensive care facility

Addition of an operating room by an ambulatory surgical facility

Capital expenditure exceeding threshold by a general hospice

Addition of an operating room by an ambulatory surgical facility

Capital expenditure by a comprehensive care facility

3/27/2015

4/10/2015

4/10/2015

4/10/2015

8/7/2015

10/9/2015

12/22/2015

2/5/2016

3/21/2016

4/8/2016

5/6/2016

7/8/2016

8/5/2016

8/5/2016

1/6/2017

3/10/2017

2/3/2017

2/3/2017

3/28/2016

4/7/2017

4/7/2017

4/7/2017

7/7/2017

8/14/2017

10/6/2017

11/13/2017

*Application withdrawn following negative recommendation by staff or Commissioner/Reviewer

10/16/2015

6/12/2015

9/18/2015

9/4/2015

12/11/2015

3/4/2016

5/13/2016

5/13/2016

6/10/2016

1/16/2017

7/8/2016

9/16/2016

10/28/2016

12/9/2016

3/3/2017

6/9/2017

4/28/2017

4/28/2017

10/14/2016

12/8/2017

7/7/2017

9/1/2017

9/29/2017

10/13/2017

1/19/2018

3/16/2018

1/26/2016

9/17/2015

9/20/2016

5/19/2016

9/20/2016

11/17/2016

7/21/2016

6/17/2016

12/15/2016

5/8/2017

10/20/2016

12/15/2016

2/16/2017

6/15/2017

4/20/2017

7/20/2017

6/15/2017

7/20/2017

4/19/2018

2/15/2018

9/19/2017

10/19/2017

11/16/2017

12/21/2017

3/15/2018

4/19/2018

Contested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Contested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

$12,239,219
$3,680,000
$96,532,907
$207,251,608
$16,340,840
$51,654,138
$80,000
$2,253,239
$1,936,275
$29,691,826
$10,195,736
$266,397
$5,457,500
$70,000,000
$1,998,352
$34,000
$216,925
$741,499
$24,984,795
$14,273,000
$6,799,182
$138,000
$1,759,618
$7,998,114
$183,031

$19,219,869

203

63

161

147

128

147

143

98

81

283

63

70

84

126

56

91

84

84

200

245

91

147

84

60

105

123

97

368

258

283

258

69

35

188

48

406

48

83

69

74

48

48

69

55

34

315

160

529

405

411

405

212

133

269

395

167

161

195

314

104

497

132

167

752

314

165

195

132

129

160

157



49 Projects Filed between July 2011 and November 2017 that obtained final action by MHCC or were withdrawn

Average number of days from application filing to docketing of application:

Average number of days from docketing to final action or withdrawal:

Average number of days from application filing to final action or withdrawal:

Median number of days from application filing to docketing of application:

Median number of days from docketing to final action or withdrawal

Median number of days from application filing to final action or withdrawal:

128 (4.2 months)

215 (7.1 months)

342 (11.3 months)

105 (3.5 months)

112 (3.7 months)

217 (7.1 months)



