APPENDIX G: Projects Filed in July 2011 or Later for which Final Action by MHCC or Withdrawal by the Applicant has Occurred Length of Project Review

Type of Project (Basis for Review)	Date of Application Filing	Date of Docketing of Application	Date of Final Action or Withdrawal	Type of Review	Project Cost Estimate	Application Filing to Docketing (Days)	Docketing to Action or Withdrawal (Days)	Filing to Action or Withdrawal (Days)
Change in bed capacity of a general hospice	7/28/2011	10/7/2011	7/13/2013	Contested	\$1,075,211	71	644	715
Introduce acute rehabilitation services at a general hospital	4/6/2012	6/15/2012	8/29/13*	Uncontested	\$7,557,170	70	440	510
Capital expenditure by a general hospital	7/6/2012	10/5/2012	2/21/2013	Uncontested	\$23,539,350	91	139	230
Change in bed capacity of an alcohol and drug abuse ICF	1/25/2013	5/17/2013	9/19/2013	Uncontested	\$20,928,056	112	125	237
Change in bed capacity of a general hospice	6/21/2013	10/4/2013	6/19/2014	Uncontested	\$458,343	105	258	363
Relocation of an ambulatory surgery center and addition of an operating room	7/5/2013	9/20/2013	11/21/2013	Uncontested	\$891,000	77	62	139
Change in bed capacity of a general hospice	9/30/2013	3/21/2014	12/18/2014	Contested	\$1,388,372	172	272	444
Relocation of a general hospital	10/4/2013	12/12/2014	12/17/2015	Contested	\$400,198,988	69	370	439
Establishment of a comprehensive care facility	10/4/2013	2/7/2014	9/3/15*	Contested	\$13,013,500	126	573	699
Establishment of a comprehensive care facility	10/4/2013	2/7/2014	4/17/2014	Uncontested	\$30,995,328	126	69	195
Relocation of a general hospital	10/4/2013	4/3/2015	10/20/2016	Contested	\$543,000,000	546	565	1,111
Relocation of an ambulatory surgery center and addition of two operating rooms	1/31/2014	4/4/2014	7/7/2014	Uncontested	\$3,637,265	63	94	157
Establishment of a general hospice	6/2/2014	8/8/2014	9/18/2014	Uncontested	\$225,100	67	41	108
Change in bed capacity of a comprehensive care facility	9/12/2014	11/14/2014	2/19/2015	Uncontested	\$25,025,000	63	97	160
Change in bed capacity of a comprehensive care facility	9/12/2014	1/23/2015	3/19/15*	Uncontested	\$160,000	133	55	188
Change in bed capacity of a general hospice	10/29/2014	1/23/2015	3/19/2015	Uncontested	\$7,015,000	86	55	141
Establishment of a residential treatment center	10/29/2014	10/16/2015	4/7/17*	Contested	\$3,693,760	352	539	891
Change in bed capacity of a comprehensive care facility	2/6/2015	4/3/2015	7/16/2015	Uncontested	\$5,807,345	56	104	160
Establishment of a comprehensive care facility	2/6/2015	4/3/2015	6/18/2015	Uncontested	\$12,215,376	56	76	132
Introduce cardiac surgery at a general hospital	2/20/2015	6/26/2015	3/23/2017	Contested	\$2,500,381	126	608	734
Introduce cardiac surgery at a general hospital	2/20/2015	6/26/2015	3/23/2017	Contested	\$1,259,117	126	608	734
Establish an alcohol and drug abuse ICF	3/27/2015	10/6/2015	1/26/2017	Contested	\$16,783,294	193	478	671
Establish an alcohol and drug abuse ICF	3/27/2015	10/16/2015	12/15/2016	Contested	\$7,388,582	203	436	639

Application

Establish an alcohol and drug abuse ICF	3/27/2015	10/16/2015	1/26/2016	Contested	\$12,239,219	203	112	315
Change in bed capacity of a comprehensive care facility	4/10/2015	6/12/2015	9/17/2015	Uncontested	\$3,680,000	63	97	160
Relocation of a special psychiatric hospital	4/10/2015	9/18/2015	9/20/2016	Uncontested	\$96,532,907	161	368	529
neiocation of a special psychiatric nospital	4/10/2013	9/10/2013	9/20/2010	Oncontested	390,332,907	101	306	
Capital expenditure by a general hospital	4/10/2015	9/4/2015	5/19/2016	Uncontested	\$207,251,608	147	258	405
Establish an ambulatory surgery center	8/7/2015	12/11/2015	9/20/2016	Uncontested	\$16,340,840	128	283	411
Capital expenditure by a general hospital	10/9/2015	3/4/2016	11/17/2016	Uncontested	\$51,654,138	147	258	405
Change in condition of operation of a residential treatment center	12/22/2015	5/13/2016	7/21/2016	Uncontested	\$80,000	143	69	212
Addition of an operating room by an ambulatory surgical facility	2/5/2016	5/13/2016	6/17/2016	Uncontested	\$2,253,239	98	35	133
Establish an alcohol and drug abuse ICF	3/21/2016	6/10/2016	12/15/2016	Uncontested	\$1,936,275	81	188	269
Capital expenditure by a comprehensive care facility	4/8/2016	1/16/2017	5/8/2017	Uncontested	\$29,691,826	283	112	395
Change in bed capacity of a comprehensive care facility	5/6/2016	7/8/2016	10/20/2016	Uncontested	\$10,195,736	63	104	167
Addition of an operating room by an ambulatory surgical facility	7/8/2016	9/16/2016	12/15/2016	Uncontested	\$266,397	70	91	161
Change in bed capacity of a comprehensive care facility	8/5/2016	10/28/2016	2/16/2017	Uncontested	\$5,457,500	84	111	195
Capital expenditure by a general hospital	8/5/2016	12/9/2016	6/15/2017	Uncontested	\$70,000,000	126	188	314
Addition of an operating room by an ambulatory surgical facility	1/6/2017	3/3/2017	4/20/2017	Uncontested	\$1,998,352	56	48	104
Addition of jurisdictions to the service area of a home health agency	3/10/2017	6/9/2017	7/20/2017	Uncontested	\$34,000	91	406	497
Addition of an operating room by an ambulatory surgical facility	2/3/2017	4/28/2017	6/15/2017	Uncontested	\$216,925	84	48	132
Addition of an operating room by an ambulatory surgical facility	2/3/2017	4/28/2017	7/20/2017	Uncontested	\$741,499	84	83	167
Establishment of a special psychiatric hospital	3/28/2016	10/14/2016	4/19/2018	Contested	\$24,984,795	200	552	752
Capital expenditure by a comprehensive care facility	4/7/2017	12/8/2017	2/15/2018	Uncontested	\$14,273,000	245	69	314
Change in bed capacity of a comprehensive care facility	4/7/2017	7/7/2017	9/19/2017	Uncontested	\$6,799,182	91	74	165
Change in bed capacity of a comprehensive care facility	4/7/2017	9/1/2017	10/19/2017	Uncontested	\$138,000	147	48	195
Addition of an operating room by an ambulatory surgical facility	7/7/2017	9/29/2017	11/16/2017	Uncontested	\$1,759,618	84	48	132
Capital expenditure exceeding threshold by a general hospice	8/14/2017	10/13/2017	12/21/2017	Uncontested	\$7,998,114	60	69	129
Addition of an operating room by an ambulatory surgical facility	10/6/2017	1/19/2018	3/15/2018	Uncontested	\$183,031	105	55	160
Capital expenditure by a comprehensive care facility *Application withdrawn following negative recommendation by staff or Commissioner/F	11/13/2017 Reviewer	3/16/2018	4/19/2018	Uncontested	\$19,219,869	123	34	157

49 Projects Filed between July 2011 and November 2017 that obtained final action by MHCC or were withdrawn

Average number of days from application filing to docketing of application:	128 (4.2 months)
Average number of days from docketing to final action or withdrawal:	215 (7.1 months)
Average number of days from application filing to final action or withdrawal:	342 (11.3 months)
Median number of days from application filing to docketing of application:	105 (3.5 months)
Median number of days from docketing to final action or withdrawal	112 (3.7 months)
Median number of days from application filing to final action or withdrawal:	217 (7.1 months)